thence southeasterly along the easterly side of 27th street 140 feet to the point 
or place of beginning. 

-for a period from October 15, 1918, to September 1, 1921, with the privilege of 
renewal for an additional term of three years, at an annual rental of two hundred 
and one dollars ($201), payable quarterly; the City to pay any taxes which may be 
levied on the property other than special taxes for the construction of sewers or 

Board of Education-Renewal of Lease for, of Premises Nos. 67=69 Broadway, 
Flushing, Queens (Cal. No. 14).

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby authorize 
a release to Charles Bast of No. 4359 Kimball avenue, Ozone Park, Queens County, 
New York, of the interest of The City of New York in and to the property herein 
above in this resolution bounded and described, in consideration of the sum of one 
hundred and one dollars ($101), plus an additional charge of twelve dollars and fifty 
cents ($12.50) for the preparation of the necessary papers; the deed to contain the 
following conditions: 

That, should it at any time appear that the grantee was not on the date of the 
deed the owner of the land fronting the,section of the road, street or avenue to be